graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2016-17 2275 2461 2017-18 306 2018-19 1279 72 200000(Two lakh) 761

2017-18 2275 2783 2018-19 404 2019-20 1882 104 200000(Two lakh) 711

2018-19 2275 2804 2019-20 8 2020-21 2639 200 210000(Two lakh ten
thousand)

1031

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 141772 (One lakh forty one thousand seven hundred seventy
two)

699748 (Six lakh ninety nine thousand seven hundred forty
eight)

647847 (Six lakh forty seven thousand eight hundred forty
seven)

New Equipment for Laboratories 4819356 (Forty eight lakh nineteen thousand three hundred
fifty six)

3977524 (Thirty nine lakh seventy seven thousand five
hundred twenty four)

2338956 (Twenty three lakh thirty eight thousand nine hundred
fifty six)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

2847461 (Twenty eight lakh forty seven thousand four hundred
sixty one)

3509833 (Thirty five lakh nine thousand eight hundred thirty
three)

1738991 (Seventeen lakh thirty eight thousand nine hundred
ninety one)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 213879198 (Twenty one crore thirty eight lakh seventy nine
thousand one hundred ninety eight)

227129231 (Twenty two crore seventy one lakh twenty nine
thousand two hundred thirty one)

228684070 (Twenty two crore eighty six lakh eighty four
thousand seventy)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

22605697 (Two crore twenty six lakh five thousand six hundred
ninety seven)

62314763 (Six crore twenty three lakh fourteen thousand
seven hundred sixty three)

33440298 (Three crore thirty four lakh forty thousand two
hundred ninety eight)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 78164 (Seventy eight thousand one hundred sixty four) 402711 (Four lakh two thousand seven hundred eleven) 671386 (Six lakh seventy one thousand three hundred eighty
six)

IPR

Calendar year 2020 2019 2018

No. of Patents Published 1 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 1 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 1 1 1

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 1 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 50000 300000 10300000